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GRP - Oil Spill Sensitive Site Report for Sector : Mobile GRP Map # WFL-32
Name: St. Andrews Aquatic Preserve Site ID: WFL32-01

Protection Priority (Season): Spring: |A  Summer: A Fall: A Winter: A
Site Description:

GEOSPATIAL INFORMATION

Latitude (DMS): 30° 6' 21.967" N Longitude (DMS): 85° 41' 5.120" W County: Bay

Latitude (DD):  30.106102 Longitude (DD): -85.684755 SCAT Division: Bay County Division 2
ESI Map: WFL-32 ESI Name: Beacon Beach, Fla.

NOAA Chart 11391 1 CHART Name ST ANDREW BAY

USGS Quad: 30085-A6 QUAD Name: Beacon Beach

Managed Area (if applicable): State of Florida Ft. Pickers State Park, St Andrews Aquatic Preserve
General Location: Panama City Division of Sector

CONTACT INFORMATION

Contacts: Bay County EOC (Director) 850-784-4000; Apalachicola NERR (Director) 850-670-7700; St. Andrews State Park (Manager) 850-
233-5141; FDEP Div of Parks and Rec (NW District 1) 850-233-5110; St. Andrews Aquatic Preserve (Manager) 850-595-8300;
NRC 800-424-8802; FL State Watch Office 800-320-0519; FWC Non-Game Biologist 850-265-3676; DEP-OER 850-595-8300; D-
8 Duty NOAA SSC (24hr) 206-375-5697; DOI - Regional Environmental Officer 404-331-4524 or 404-852-5414

RESOURCES AT RISK INFORMATION
Shoreline Type: Seagrass tidal flats, fine grained sand beaches

Habitat: Seagrass beds, tidal flats (shellfish beds)

Wildlife: Blue & Stne Crab, Pnk, Wht, & Brwn Shrimp, Seagrass, Quahog, Plovers(T), Bald Eagle, Least Tern(T), Blk Skimmer, Am.
Oystercatcher, Killdeer, Egrets, Herons, FL Blk Bear(T), Santa Rosa Bch Mouse, FL Black Bear(T), Sea Turtles (Kemp's Ridley,
Green, Loggerhead, Leatherback), poss. Gulf Sturgeon (T)

Threaten/Endangered Species: Gulf sturgeon, Loggerhead sea turtles, other sea turtles from time to time, snowy plover, piping plovers, least

terns.
Socio-Economic Resources:
RESPONSE CONSIDERATIONS
Staging Area St. Andrews State Park Boat Ramp
Collection Points:
Area Access: Boat, vehicle
Spill Risk:
Response Resources:
PROTECTION STRATEGY INFORMATION
Tidal Range (FT): 1-2ft Average Current (KTS): Ease of Protection: Unknown
Min. Boom Length (FT): Boom Type: Booming Method: No Information Provided

Protection Strategy: Place sorbent boom and shallow water skimmers throughout bay to protect seagrasses and shoreline.

Report produced by Florida FWC - Fish and Wildlife Research Institue on: Tuesday, January 27, 2015
For additional information, please contact FWC-FWRI Center for Spatial Analysis (727) 896-8626




GRP - Oil Spill Sensitive Site Report for Sector : Mobile GRP Map # WFL-32
Name: Shell Island Site ID: WFL32-02

Protection Priority (Season): Spring: |A  Summer: A Fall: A Winter: A
Site Description:

GEOSPATIAL INFORMATION

Latitude (DMS): 30°5'45.733" N Longitude (DMS): 85° 41' 29.744" County: Bay

Latitude (DD):  30.096037 Longitude (DD): -85.691595 SCAT Division: Bay County Division 2
ESI Map: WFL-32 ESI Name: Beacon Beach, Fla.

NOAA Chart 11391 1 CHART Name ST ANDREW BAY

USGS Quad: 30085-A6 QUAD Name: Beacon Beach

Managed Area (if applicable): Tyndall Airforce Base, St. Andrews State Park
General Location: Panama City Division of Sector, East Pass to St Andrews Bay Entrance

CONTACT INFORMATION

Contacts: Bay County EOC (Director) 850-784-4000; Tyndall Air Force Base (Natural Resources Section) 850-913-8165; St. Andrews State
Park (Manager) 850-233-5141; FDEP Div of Parks and Rec (NW District 1) 850-233-5110; NRC 800-424-8802; FL State Watch
Office 800-320-0519; FWC Non-Game Biologist 850-265-3676; DEP-OER 850-595-8300; D-8 Duty NOAA SSC (24hr) 206-375-
5697; DOI - Regional Environmental Officer 404-331-4524 or 404-852-5414

RESOURCES AT RISK INFORMATION
Shoreline Type: Sandy beach

Habitat: Rookeries and nesting areas for endangered threatened species

Wildlife: Blue & Stne Crab, Pnk, Wht, & Brwn Shrimp, Seagrass, Quahog, Plovers(T), Bald Eagle, Least Tern(T), Blk Skimmer, Am.
Oystercatcher, Killdeer, Egrets, Herons, FL Blk Bear(T), Choctawhatchee Bch Mouse, FL Black Bear(T), Sea Turtles (Kemp's
Ridley, Green, Loggerhead, Leatherback), poss. Gulf Sturgeon (T)

Threaten/Endangered Species: Choctawhatchee Beach Mouse (E), Piping plovers, Least terns(T), Loggerhead sea turtle (T), All others are
endangered, some seriously

Socio-Economic Resources:

RESPONSE CONSIDERATIONS

Staging Area St. Andrews State Park Boat Ramp
Collection Points:

Area Access: Boat, vehicle

Spill Risk:

Response Resources:

PROTECTION STRATEGY INFORMATION
Tidal Range (FT): 1-2ft Average Current (KTS): Ease of Protection: Unknown
Min. Boom Length (FT): Boom Type: Booming Method: No Information Provided

Protection Strategy: Contact stakeholders to save nest on shore. Open water recovery and if possible deflection to beach.

Report produced by Florida FWC - Fish and Wildlife Research Institue on: Tuesday, January 27, 2015
For additional information, please contact FWC-FWRI Center for Spatial Analysis (727) 896-8626




GRP - Oil Spill Sensitive Site Report for Sector : Mobile GRP Map # WFL-32
Name: St. Andrews Bay Entrance Site ID: WFL32-03

Protection Priority (Season): Spring: |A  Summer: A Fall: A Winter: A
Site Description:

GEOSPATIAL INFORMATION

Latitude (DMS): 30° 7' 18.419" N Longitude (DMS): 85° 43' 45.530" County: Bay

Latitude (DD): 30.121783 Longitude (DD): -85.729314 SCAT Division: Bay County Division 2
ESI Map: WFL-32 ESI Name: Beacon Beach, Fla.

NOAA Chart 11391 1 CHART Name ST ANDREW BAY

USGS Quad: 30085-A6 QUAD Name: Beacon Beach

Managed Area (if applicable): St. Andrews State Aquatic Preserve
General Location:

CONTACT INFORMATION

Contacts: Bay County EOC (Director) 850-784-4000; St. Andrews State Park (Manager) 850-233-5141; FDEP Div of Parks and Rec (NW
District 1) 850-233-5110; NRC 800-424-8802; FL State Watch Office 800-320-0519; FWC Non-Game Biologist 850-265-3676;
DEP-OER 850-595-8300; D-8 Duty NOAA SSC (24hr) 206-375-5697; DOI - Regional Environmental Officer 404-331-4524 or 404-
852-5414

RESOURCES AT RISK INFORMATION
Shoreline Type: Jetty, Sand Beach

Habitat: Sandy beach
wildlife: Manatee, Dolphin, Shorebirds, Diving Birds, Sea Turtles

Threaten/Endangered Species:
Socio-Economic Resources: High recreational beach

RESPONSE CONSIDERATIONS

Staging Area St. Andrews State Park Boat Ramp
Collection Points: Beach

Area Access: Boat, vehicle

Spill Risk: Offshore and commercial vessels

Response Resources:

PROTECTION STRATEGY INFORMATION
Tidal Range (FT): Average Current (KTS): Ease of Protection:
Min. Boom Length (FT): 3,000 Boom Type: Hard, Ocean Booming Method: Deflection

Protection Strategy: Place deflection ocean boom on either side of entrance to collect on beach.

Report produced by Florida FWC - Fish and Wildlife Research Institue on: Tuesday, January 27, 2015
For additional information, please contact FWC-FWRI Center for Spatial Analysis (727) 896-8626




	Bookmarks.pdf
	Back to MOBACP Homepage
	Back to MOBACP Maps
	GRP Index
	GRP Legend
	GRP Map Site Prioritization
	AL-1/MS-2
	AL-2/MS-3
	AL-3
	AL-4
	AL-5
	AL-5NE
	AL-5NW
	AL-5SE

	AL-6
	AL-7
	AL-8
	AL-8NW

	AL-9
	AL-9SW

	AL-10
	AL-11
	AL-12
	AL-12NW

	AL-13
	AL-14
	AL-14SE

	AL-15
	AL-15SE

	AL-16
	AL-16SE
	AL-16SW

	AL-17
	AL-17SE
	AL-17SW

	AL-18
	AL-19
	AL-20
	AL-21
	AL-22
	AL-23
	AL-24
	AL-25
	AL-26/WFL-1
	AL-26SE

	AL-27/WFL-2
	AL-28/WFL-3
	MS-1
	MS-4
	MS-5
	MS-5NE
	MS-5NW

	MS-6
	MS-7
	MS-8
	MS-9
	MS-10
	MS-10SW

	MS-11
	MS-12
	MS-13
	MS-14
	MS-15
	MS-15SE

	MS-16
	MS-17
	MS-18
	MS-19
	MS-20
	MS-21
	MS-22
	MS-23
	MS-23NE
	MS-23NW
	MS-23SW

	MS-24
	MS-25
	MS-26
	MS-27
	MS-28
	MS-29
	WFL-4
	WFL-5
	WFL-5NE
	WFL-5NW

	WFL-6
	WFL-6NE

	WFL-7
	WFL-8
	WFL-9
	WFL-10
	WFL-11
	WFL-12
	WFL-13
	WFL-14
	WFL-15
	WFL-16
	WFL-17
	WFL-17SE
	WFL-17SW

	WFL-17N
	WFL-18
	WFL-18NW
	WFL-18SW

	WFL-19
	WFL-20
	WFL-21
	WFL-22
	WFL-23
	WFL-24
	WFL-25
	WFL-26
	WFL-27
	WFL-28
	WFL-29
	WFL-30
	WFL-31
	WFL-31SW

	WFL-32
	WFL-33
	WFL-34
	WFL-35
	WFL-36
	WFL-37
	WFL-38
	WFL-39
	WFL-40
	WFL-41
	WFL-42
	WFL-43
	WFL-44
	WFL-44N
	WFL-44S
	WFL-45
	WFL-45N
	WFL-46
	WFL-47
	WFL-48
	WFL-48NE
	WFL-48NW

	WFL-49
	WFL-50
	WFL-51
	WFL-52
	WFL-53
	WFL-53NE

	WFL-54
	WFL-55
	WFL-56
	WFL-57
	WFL-58
	WFL-59
	WFL-60
	WFL-61
	WFL-62




